Housing Opportunities for Persons With AIDS
Amendment to Change Term of Competitive Grant Agreement for Renewal Purposes

This Amendment is to the Grant Agreement dated December 14, 2011, Expiring Grant
Number KY H11 0012, between the United States Department of Housing and Urban
Development (HUD) and Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (Grantee).

Whereas the Grant Agreement expires on December 31, 2014; and
Whereas any residual Grant Funds will remain separate in its respective LOCCS account
and will be used for the purposes described in the renewal Grant Agreement KY-H14 0011 prior

to accessing new award funds; and

Whereas HUD has determined that there is good cause to allow any remaining Grant
Funds to remain subject to the Renewal Grant Agreement until expended;

NOW THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Remaining Grant Funds are subject to the Renewal Grant Agreement.

2. This Amendment to the Grant Agreement, when signed by both parties where
indicated, constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to the amendment of the
Grant Agreement. The remaining terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force

and effect. The effective date of the Amendment shall be the date it is executed by
HUD.

In witness whereto we have affixed our signatures herein below.

HUD: GRANTEE:

U.S. Department of Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Housing and Urban Development Government

BY: BY:

Roger A. Leonard

Director Jim Gray

Office of Community Planning Mayor
and Development

DATE: DATE:




